

University of Calcutta

NOTICE

In reference to the Notification issued by the Higher Education Department, NSS Cell, Govt. of West Bengal [Ref. No.32(23) Edn (H)/NSS/13P-11/2011 Dated-31-08-2016], applications are invited for the West Bengal State NSS Award -2014-15 from the NSS Programme Officers and Volunteers affiliated to University of Calcutta in the prescribed form (available in the NSS Office, C.U.). Profile along with the activities and work-report including action- photographs should reach on or before 12.09.2016 in the Office of the NSS, University of Calcutta.

It is to be noted that the willing volunteer should be a whole-time regular bona fide student of the College having NSS Units and of the University Post Graduate Units of University of Calcutta.

06.09.2016

(**Prof. Swagata Sen**) Pro-Vice-Chancellor for Academic Affairs & Programme Coordinator, NSS University of Calcutta